
MONEY ORDER TRANSACTIONS 723 

Attention may be drawn to the discrepancy between the value of orders issued 
in Canada and payable in other countries and those issued elsewhere payable in 
Canada. This difference (about $5,500,000 in 1927 and almost $34,000,000 in 1914) 
represents to a large extent remittances made by unmigrants and to travellers in 
foreign countries. It is an indication, at least, of the large amounts sent out from 
Canada, and is an essential figure in the computation of our balance of trade. 

83.—Money Orders, by Provinces, fiscal years ended Mar. 31, 1923-1937. 

Provinces. 1923. 1924. 1925. 1926. 

Money order offices in— 
Canada 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

Money orders issued in— 
Canada 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

Receipts for money orders issued in-
Canada 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

Number of money orders paid in— 
Canada 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

Amount of money orders paid in— 
Canada 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columoia 
Yukon Territory 

No. 

5,337 
64 

366 
251 

1,134 
1,521 

358 
676 
520 
442 

5 

No. 
11,098,222 

68,255 
787,787 
433,345 

1,334,448 
3,354,982 

831,315 
2,056,272 
1,315,094 

909,953 
6,771 

143,055,120 
886,337 

9,366,417 
5,389,834 

16,654,927 
41,392,830 
10,798,013 
28,728,569 
16,956,761 
12,716,153 

165,279 

No. 
10,111,820 

33,449 
458,093 
740,939 
968,650 

3,605,808 
2,290,874 
1,118,384 

440,270 
454,459 

894 

135,274,776 
657,391 

6,214,219 
8,826,768 

13,893,894 
44,452,751 
29,520,452 
15,130,063 
8,271,784 
8,285,618 

21,836 

No. 

5,472 
64 

366 
256 

1,178 
1,555 

367 
696 
529 
456 

5 

No. 
12,501,490 

84,639 
865,954 
495,285 

1,618,558 
3,809,106 

883,641 
2,274,027 
1,511,045 
1,011,514 

7,721 

159,855,115 
1,054,771 

10,200,072 
6,065,231 

19,798,941 
46,398,064 
10,665,567 
31,253,787 
20,110,713 
14,126,848 

181,121 

No. 
11,578,276 

41,908 
528,579 
842,453 

1,134,829 
4,168,751 
2,564,358 
1,236,483 

5i6,479 
493,349 

1,087 

155,336,773 
858,547 

7,418,506 
10,342,846 
16,882,151 
51,335,317 
32,463,883 
16,680,225 
10,236,994 
9,093,304 

25,000 

No. 

5,578 
65 

373 
261 

1,202 
1,587 

374 
720 
533 
458 

5 

No. 
13,435,448 

91,729 
913,681 
528,041 

1,818,923 
4,052,189 

979,684 
2,384,732 
1,595,753 
1,062,217 

8,499 

163,519,320 
1,095,471 

10,380,702 
6,291,499 

21,743,665 
47,194,968 
12,109,309 
30,557,987 
19,796,411 
14,157,524 

191,785 

No. 
12,432,831 

41,840 
541,735 
913,9C9 

1,265,893 
4,595,186 
2,735,698 
1,302,646 

532,817 
502,033 

1,074 

159,301,805 
823,439 

7,293,829 
10,803,829 
17,701,053 
53,740,159 
34,411,381 
16,411,463 
9,214,214 
8,876,906 

25,533 

No. 

5,706 
67 

376 
266 

1,218 
1,614 

380 
769 
541 
470 

5 

No. 
14,784,230 

109,072 
959,404 
562,454 

2,020,164 
4,354,157 
1,042,751 
2,853,667 
1,754,065 
1,119,514 

8,952 

177,840,231 
1,314,360 

10,436,131 
6,638,410 

23,145,950 
49,243,261 
12,506,314 
37,639,210 
22,286,484 
14,436,505 

193,605 

No. 
13,671,206 

44,799 
583,247 
890,121 

1,445,221 
4,841,161 
3,157,140 
1,556,973 

602,717 
548,709 

1,118 

174,567,687 
839,312 

7,576,330 
11,572,570 
19,421,896 
56,418,617 
38,633,180 
20,182,252 
10,480,898 
9,416,130 

26,501 

48773—46} 


